H \$40.00 4220

ETAS ID: TM473675

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

stylesneet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		05/09/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paradigm Health & Wellness, Inc.	
Street Address:	1189 Jellick Avenue	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4226601	WORKFIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124926413
Email: tmg@slwip.com
Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5983.132USC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff
SIGNATURE:	/pbhuff35901/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security Interest Trademark Paradigm Workfit#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006385 FRAME: 0927

900450423

Release of Security Interest

This Release of Security Interest is made as of May <u>9</u>, 2018 by East West Bank ("EWB") in favor of Paradigm Health & Wellness, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor is a party to that certain Commercial Security Agreement, dated as of December 13, 2012 (the "Commercial Security Agreement") between Grantor and EWB wherein Grantor assigned certain interests in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,226,601 for the mark WORKFIT (the "Trademark") to EWB, as recorded in the United States Trademark Office on December 31, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4948/0111;

WHEREAS, EWB has agreed to release its security interest in and to the Trademark;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EWB hereby releases its security interest in and to the Trademark, including the goodwill associated therewith, any renewals thereof and all rights corresponding thereto.

IN WITNESS WEREOF, EWB has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the day and year first above written.

East West Bank

Printed Name

RECORDED: 05/11/2018

Title: Sr. Vice Preside

Date: <u>5/9/2018</u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006385 FRAME: 0928